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1977 Assembly Bill 1130 Date published: May 16, 1978

CHAPTER 333, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to repeal 456.04 (4); to renumber and amend 456.04 (5) and to amend
456.04 (1) to (3) of the statutes, relating to repealing the requirement that nursing
home administrators have 2 years of college level study.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sollows: '

SECTION 1. 456.04 (1), as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, (2) and (3) of
the statutes are amended to read:

456.04 (1) Pays the fee under s. 440.05 (1);and.

(2) Submits satisfactory evidence of good moral character and suitability;-asd,

(3) Is 18 years of age;-and.

SECTION 2. 456.04 (4) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 3. 456.04 (5) of the statutes is renumbered 456.04 (4) and amended to
read:

456.04 (4) AfterJuly 11972, any If the person whe has not completed a regular
course of study which the examining board considers as adequate academic

preparation for nursing home administration upadmm—that—péq%med—uadﬂ—sub-
{4) shall submit, submits evidence satisfactory to the examining board that he the
person has attended specialized courses or a program of study in the area of nursing
home administration.




